



City of Conway, Arkansas
Mayor's Office
1201 Oak Street
Conway, AR 72032
501.450.6110

Office of the Mayor
City of Conway
Bid Tabulations
www.cityofconway.org

Number of Bids Received: 2
Opened by: Ronnie Hall

Bid Number: 2015-26_Street_Construction of the Tucker Creek Pathway (College Ave to Adamsbrooke Drive)

Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, July 22nd, 2015

Vendor Name	Bid Bond	Total Bid Amount
J's Construction	5%	\$423,825.00
F.P. Bivens Construction Company	5%	\$571,438.40
Engineer's Estimate		\$515,050.00

Bid Winner: **J's Construction**

City Council approved on Tuesday, July 28th, 2015

For additional information regarding this bid please contact the Street Department @ 501.450.6165



City of Conway
Street and Engineering Department
100 East Robins Street
Conway, AR 72032

Finley Vinson, P.E.
City Engineer
Finley.Vinson@cityofconway.org
501-450-6165

July 22, 2015

Mayor Tab Townsell
City Hall
1201 Oak Street
Conway, Arkansas 72032

Re: Tucker Creek Pathway
College Avenue to Adamsbrooke Drive

Dear Mayor Townsell:

Bids were received at 10:00 AM, Wednesday July 22, 2015 at Conway City Hall for the above referenced project. The project involves the construction of 2,180 feet of 12 foot wide asphalt pathway along the west bank of Tucker Creek from College Avenue to Adamsbrooke Drive. The two bids received are summarized below and detailed on the enclosed bid tabulation.

J's Construction	\$423,825.00
F. P. Bivens Construction	\$571,438.00
Engineers Estimate	\$515,050.00

I recommend that this project be awarded to the low bidder, J's Construction Company of Conway, Arkansas.

Funding for this project is provided from the Parks Funds.

Please advise if you have questions or need additional information.

Sincerely,

Ronnie Hall, P.E.

**CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS
CONWAY TUCKER CREEK PATHWAY
COLLEGE TO ADAMSBROOKE**

Summary of Bids Received
July 22, 2015
Conway City Hall

DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED		J;s Construction Company, Inc		F. P. Bivens Construction Co.		ENGINEERS ESTIMATE	
	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	1 SITE PREPARATION	1.0	L.S.	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	2,100.0	C.Y.	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00	\$8.00	\$16,800.00
3 EMBANKMENT MATERIAL	200.0	C.Y.	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
4 UNDERCUT AND SELECT BACKFILL	1,000.0	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00
5 CHANNEL EXCAVATION	6,000.0	C.Y.	\$4.00	\$24,000.00	\$6.00	\$36,000.00	\$15.00	\$90,000.00
6 CRUSHED STONE BASE COURSE	1,400.0	TON	\$21.20	\$29,680.00	\$18.50	\$25,900.00	\$21.00	\$29,400.00
7 ASPHALT	280.0	TON	\$89.00	\$24,920.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00	\$100.00	\$28,000.00
8 18" RCP	250.0	L.F.	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
9 24" RCP	50.0	L.F.	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
10 STORM DRAIN INLETS	10.0	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
11 24' WIDE X 24' SPAN X 6'-9 5/8" RISE CONC ARCH & H	1.0	L.S.	\$88,500.00	\$88,500.00	\$183,658.00	\$183,658.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
12 REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR CONC. ARCH FOOTIN	25.0	C.Y.	\$420.00	\$10,500.00	\$600.00	\$15,000.00	\$750.00	\$18,750.00
13 CONCRETE APRON	80.0	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00
14 WHEEL CHAIR RAMP	240.0	S.F.	\$8.00	\$1,920.00	\$17.00	\$4,080.00	\$15.00	\$3,600.00
15 MODULAR BLOCK WALL	2,100.0	S.F.	\$25.25	\$53,025.00	\$25.00	\$52,500.00	\$35.00	\$73,500.00
16 HANDRAIL	380.0	L.F.	\$51.00	\$19,380.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$40.00	\$15,200.00
17 ACCESS CONTROL BOLLARDS	60.0	EACH	\$300.00	\$18,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00
18 FIVE STRAND BARBED WIRE FENCE	700.0	L.F.	\$8.00	\$5,600.00	\$20.00	\$14,000.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00
19 5' PEDESTRIAN GATE	1.0	EACH	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
20 SILT FENCE	2,500.0	L.F.	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00
21 B-STONE	50.0	TONS	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
22 RIP RAP	150.0	TONS	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00
23 SOLID SODDING	2,500.0	S.Y.	\$3.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$4.00	\$10,000.00
24 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3.0	AC.	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
25 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	1.0	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
26 TRENCH & EXCAVATION SAFETY	1.0	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT				\$423,825.00		\$571,438.00		\$515,050.00